



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**WPS No. 3457 of 2021**

SHATRUGHAN PRASAD SIDAR, **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS

**Order Sheet**

|                          |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |
|--------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <p><b>20/03/2026</b></p> | <p>Mr. Mateen Siddiqui, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Rajkumar Gupta, Additional Advocate General and Mr. Rishabh Chandra Singh Deo, Panel Lawyer for the State.</p> <p>At the request of learned counsel for the parties, call this matter on 25.03.2026.</p> <p align="right">Sd/-<br/><b>(Rakesh Mohan Pandey)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></p> |
|--------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|

vatti